

ITEM NO.93

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4561/2011

FARAH CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr. K. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete. Counsel for the respondents submits that counter affidavit is being filed during the course of the day since last opportunity has been granted. If that be so, office to receive it.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule, thereafter.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar

s