

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4561/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2010 in WP No. 10916/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

FARAH CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rejoinder-affidavit on behalf of the petitioner is  
taken on record.

As requested, the matter may be posted under the  
caption "After Notice Matters" after three weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master